

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Text

File #: 49639, Version: 1

Fiscal Note

No appropriation required.

Title

Adjusting the Task Force on Equity in Music and Entertainment's final report due date to September 25, 2018. **Body**

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Common Council established the Task Force on Equity in Music and Entertainment (Resolution, Legislative File No. 44003) to make recommendations on how to improve upon Madison's reputation as a music and entertainment hub that offers an enjoyable and welcoming environment for all of our residents and guests of all ages; and,

WHEREAS, the Task Force was to complete a report with recommendations and submit its work to the Mayor and Common Council by February 27, 2018; and,

WHEREAS, the Task Force has been meeting and now formally requests a date extension to submit their final report with recommendations,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Common Council approves the Task Force on Equity in Music and Entertainment's request and extends their report deadline from February 27, 2018 to September 25, 2018.